

H.P. Forest Department INTEGRATED DEVELOPMENT PROJECT (IDP) For



Source Sustainability And Climate Resilient Rain-fed Agriculture
(Implemented by H.P. Natural Resource Management Society)

District Project Officer, (IDP), Sirmaur at Nahan, Tel and Fax: - 01702-222423.

dponhn@gmail.com

Email Id:

No. DPO/NHN/Tender/2021-22/

719

Dated: 25 8 22

From:

District Project Officer (IDP)

Sirmour at Nahan

To

Tanu Shree Traders House No 70/1 Ram Kundi Nahan Distt Sirmour HP

Subject:

Work award for Raising of DLT Plantation in RFBarthal/4Ha & Rf Jangloot/3 Ha in GP Barthal

Madhana during the year 2022-23 (Job No N-3/DLT/22-23)

Dear Sir,

Please refer to the rates quoted by you as per RFQs opened in the office of DPO Sirmour at Nahan on dated **24.08.22** at **11.30AM**.

The rates quoted by you has/ have been accepted/ approved by the undersigned being the lowest amounting to Rs.7,53,898/- (Rs Seven Lac Fifty three thousand Eight hundred Ninety eight only)

The scope of work is to be executed as per schedule of quantity attached herewith.

Time stipulated for completion of work 15 days from the award of work.

Bid security amounting to **Rs.37800/**- equivalent to 5% of the contract price/ estimated cost deposited by you, has been converted in to performance security, which will be released after successful completion of contract/ as per terms and conditions of the tender notice.

Please attend the office on any working day for signing the agreement deed.

Income tax, GST and other taxes/dues as applicable will be recovered from your running as well as final Bills.

The contractor shall have to start the awarded work within 2 days of award of work. Since the work is seasonal/ time bound nature and if any contractor fails to complete the work within the stipulated time/period, it will be awarded to the second lowest and performance security will be forfeited.

If the contractor abandons the work in between and project is convinced that the contractor will no able to complete the work, project staff will take over and complete the work project staff will take over and complete the work at the risk and cost of contractor Violation of the condition will debar the contractor for claim of payment for work.

Please note that no payment will be allowed to you till the work executed in full quantity and good quality and measured by the authorized representative of the APO Nahan.

You are, further requested to please contact the APO/FEO of Nahan Unit and start the work at once as per

guidance. Encl: As above

District Froject Officer (IDP) Sirmour at Nahan.

Endst. No. DPO/NHN/_

120

Dated, Nahan the/____

Copy forwarded to APO Nahan for favour of information and N/action. He is directed to provide/ Show site for subject cited work to the contractor and get the work started/completed with in stipulated period under intimation to this office. Please note that detail of labour engaged by the contractor duly verified by the work in charge, date of start

/completion of work, date of measurement of work, should be mention / enclosed with the bill of work

Sirmour at Nahan

Tender Inviting Authority: District Project Officer (IDP) Sirmour at Nahan

Name of Work:Raising of DLT/PLT in RF Barthal 4Ha& Rf janglot 3Ha. 2022-23 in G.P Madhana (Job no-N-3/DLT/PLT 2022-23) Estimated Cost-754500/-

Contract No: 01702-222423

SCHEDULE OF WORK / ITEM(S)

SI.No	Description of Work / Item(s)	No.of Qty	Units	tanushree trader(GSTN- 02BFDPS7392C1Z1)	
				Rate	Amount
A I S I S	· PIT				
1.00	Raising of DLT/PLT in RF Barthal 4Ha& Rf janglot 3Ha. 2022-23 in G.P Madhana			201.70	1972.32
1.01	Survey, Demarcation of plantation area	7.00	На.	281.76	
1.02	Digging of pits 45 cm x 45 cm x45 cm.	7700.00	No	26.27	202279.00
1.03	Filling of pits 45cmx 45cm x 45cm	7700.00	No	7.50	57750.00
1.04	Planting of plant raised in P/Bags	7700.00	No	6.00	46200.00
1.05	Carriage of P/Bag plants from Palhori nursery to road side average lead 0.100mtr by Manual labour	7700.00	No	7.49	57673.00
1.06	Carriage of P/Bag plants from Road side to Plantation R/S lead 130km both side by Mechanical transportation	7.00	trip	5000.00	35000.00
1.07	Carriage of P/Bag plants from road side to plantation work site (pit to pit) average lead 1.5km by Manual labour	7700.00	No.	7.00	53900.00
1.08	Construction of inspection path 60cm wide	700.00	Rmt	30.00	21000.00
1.09	Prepration of patch (30cmx30cmx25cm) (1100patch/hact)(1100x8=8800 tufts/ha.)	30800.00	No.	8.60	264880.00
1.10	Planting of grass tufts in patch (4 tufts /patch)(1100x4=8800tufts/Ha.)	30800.00	No.	.07	2156.00
1.11	Cost of grass tufts	30800.00	No.	.36	11088.00
1.12	Carrige of grass tufts	7.00	L/s	350.00	0.00

Total in Figures	
------------------	--

753898.32

Lowest Amount Quoted BY: tanushree trader(753898.32)

District Project Officer (IDP) Sirmoun at Nahan



H.P. Forest Department INTEGRATED DEVELOPMENT PROJECT (IDP) For



Source Sustainability And Climate Resilient Rain-fed Agriculture (Implemented by H.P. Natural Resource Management Society)

District Project Officer, (IDP), Sirmaur at Nahan, Tel and Fax: - 01702-222423. dponhn@gmail.com

Email Id:

From:	

No. DPO/NHN/Tender/2021-22/

Dated: 25812

District Project Officer (IDP)

Sirmour at Nahan

To

Sh. Chaman Lal S/O Sh.Joginder Singh

Village Kheri Changan Teh. Dadahu Distt Sirmour HP

Subject:

Work award for Raising of DLT Plantation in RFPatandi C-5/2 Ha C-3/2 Ha in GPBirla during the year

2022-23 (Job No V-DLT/2022-23)

Dear Sir,

Please refer to the rates quoted by you as per RFQs opened in the office of DPO Sirmour at Nahan on dated 24.08.22 at 11.30AM.

The rates quoted by you has/ have been accepted/ approved by the undersigned being the lowest amounting to Rs.5,28,370/- (Rs Five Lac Twenty eight thousand three hundred Seventy only)

The scope of work is to be executed as per schedule of quantity attached herewith.

Time stipulated for completion of work 15 days from the award of work.

Bid security amounting to Rs.27100/- equivalent to 5% of the contract price/ estimated cost deposited by you, has been converted in to performance security, which will be released after successful completion of contract/ as per terms and conditions of the tender notice.

Please attend the office on any working day for signing the agreement deed.

Income tax, GST and other taxes/dues as applicable will be recovered from your running as well as final Bills.

The contractor shall have to start the awarded work within 2 days of award of work. Since the work is seasonal/ time bound nature and if any contractor fails to complete the work within the stipulated time/period, it will be awarded to the second lowest and performance security will be forfeited.

If the contractor abandons the work in between and project is convinced that the contractor will no able to complete the work, project staff will take over and complete the work project staff will take over and complete the work at the risk and cost of contractor Violation of the condition will debar the contractor for claim of payment for work.

Please note that no payment will be allowed to you till the work executed in full quantity and good quality and measured by the authorized representative of the APO Nahan.

You are, further requested to please contact the APO/FEO of Nahan Unit and start the work at once as per

guidance. Encl: As above

Dated, Nahan the/ Copy forwarded to APO Nahan for favour of information and N/action. He is directed to provide/ Show site Endst. No. DPO/NHN/_ for subject cited work to the contractor and get the work started/completed with in stipulated period under intimation to this office. Please note that detail of labour engaged by the contractor duly verified by the work in charge, date of start /completion of work, date of measurement of work, should be mention / enclosed with the bill work et Officer (ID

Sirmour at Nahan

Tender Inviting Authority: District Project Officer (IDP) Sirmour at Nahan

Name of Work:Raising od DLT/PLT in RF Patandi c-5 /2 Ha. & Rf patandi c-3/ 3 Ha.2022-23 in G.P Birla
(Job no-N-4/PLT/DLT/2022-23) Estimated Cost -540300/-

Contract No: 01702-222423

SCHEDULE OF WORK / ITEM(S)

SI.No	SI No.				
SI.NO	Description of Work / Item(s)	No.of Qty	Units	Chaman Lal Contractor(GSTN- NA)	
				Rate	Amount
1.00	Raising od DLT/PLT in RF Patandi c-5 /2 Ha. & Rf patandi c-3/3 Ha.2022-23 in G.P Birla				
1.01	Survey, Demarcation of plantation area	5.00	На.	290.00	1450.00
1.02	Digging of pits 45 cm x 45 cm x45 cm.	5500.00	No	27.00	148500.00
1.03	Filling of pits 45cmx 45cm x 45cm	5500.00	No	7.00	38500.00
1.04	Planting of plant raised in P/Bags	5500.00	No	5.00	27500.00
1.05	Carriage of P/Bag plants from Palhori nursery to road side average lead 0.100mtr by Manual labour	5500.00	No	3.00	16500.00
1.06	Carriage of P/Bag plants from Road side to Plantation R/S lead 145km both side by Mechanical transportation	5.00	trip	4000.00	20000.00
1.07	Carriage of P/Bag plants from road side to plantation work site (pit to pit) average lead 1.5km by Manual labour	5500.00	No.	11.00	60500.00
1.08	Construction of inspection path 60cm wide	500.00	Rmt	30.00	15000.00
1.09	Prepration of patch (30cmx30cmx25cm) (1100patch/hact)(1100x8=8800 tufts/ha.)	22000.00	No.	8.00	176000.00
1.10	Planting of grass tufts in patch (4 tufts /patch)(1100x8=8800tufts/Ha.)	22000.00	No.	.80	17600.00
1.11	Cost of grass tufts	22000.00	No.	.31	6820.0
1.12	Carrige of grass tufts	5.00	L/s	400.00	0.0

Total in Figures		

528370.00

Dist. Simmour

Lowest Amount Quoted BY: Chaman Lal Contractor(528370.00)



H.P. Forest Department INTEGRATED DEVELOPMENT PROJECT (IDP) For



Source Sustainability And Climate Resilient Rain-fed Agriculture

(Implemented by H.P. Natural Resource Management Society)

District Project Officer, (IDP), Sirmaur at Nahan, Tel and Fax: - 01702-222423. dponhn@gmail.com Email Id:

No. DPO/NHN/Tender/2021-22/

722

Dated: 25 \$ 2 L

From:

District Project Officer (IDP)

Sirmour at Nahan

To

Sh. Virender Pundir S/O Sh.Chet Ram

Village Gatlog Teh. Nohra Dhar Distt Sirmour HP

Subject:

Work award for Raising of DLT Plantation in RFChandpur C-17 & 18 4Ha & RF Bias C-17/4 Ha in GP

Kotri Bias during the year 2022-23

Dear Sir.

Please refer to the rates quoted by you as per RFQs opened in the office of DPO Sirmour at Nahan on dated 24.08.22 at 11.30AM.

The rates quoted by you has/ have been accepted/ approved by the undersigned being the lowest amounting to Rs.7,68,592/- (Rs Seven Lac Sixty eight thousand five hundred Ninety two only)

The scope of work is to be executed as per schedule of quantity attached herewith.

Time stipulated for completion of work 15 days from the award of work.

Bid security amounting to **Rs.40400/-** equivalent to 5% of the contract price/ estimated cost deposited by yo, has been converted in to performance security, which will be released after successful completion of contract/ as per terms and conditions of the tender notice.

Please attend the office on any working day for signing the agreement deed.

Income tax, GST and other taxes/dues as applicable will be recovered from your running as well as final Bills.

The contractor shall have to start the awarded work within 2 days of award of work. Since the work is seasonal/ time bound nature and if any contractor fails to complete the work within the stipulated time/period, it will be awarded to the second lowest and performance security will be forfeited.

If the contractor abandons the work in between and project is convinced that the contractor will no able to complete the work, project staff will take over and complete the work project staff will take over and complete the work at the risk and cost of contractor Violation of the condition will debar the contractor for claim of payment for work.

Please note that no payment will be allowed to you till the work executed in full quantity and good quality and measured by the authorized representative of the APO Paonta.

You are, further requested to please contact the APO/FEO of Paonta Unit and start the work at once as per

guidance.

Encl: As above

District Project Officer (IDP)

Endst. No. DPO/NHN/

123

Dated, Nahan the/

25 8 22

Copy forwarded to APO Paonta for favour of information and N/action. He is directed to provide/ Show site for subject cited work to the contractor and get the work started/completed with in stipulated period under intimation to this office. Please note that detail of labour engaged by the contractor duly verified by the work in charge, date of start /completion of work, date of measurement of work, should be mention / enclosed with the bill wwork.

District Project Officer (IDP)

Sirmourlat Nahar

Tender Inviting Authority: District Project Officer (IDP) Sirmour at Nahan Name of Work:Raising of new plantation in G.P Kotri beas under DLT in RF Chandpur C-17 & C-18 / 8 Ha./2022-23 (job No.-P-2/DLT/2022-23) Estimated Cost-807800/-

Contract No: 01702-222423

SCHEDULE OF WORK / ITEM(S)

SI.No	Description of Work / Item(s)	No.of Qty	Units	Virender Pundir(GSTN- NA)	
				Rate	Amount
1.00	Raising of new plantation in G.P Kotri beas under DLT in RF Chandpur C-17 & C-18 / 8 Ha./2022-23				
1.01	Survey, Demarcation of plantation area	8.00	No.	290.00	2320.00
1.02	Digging of pits 45 cm x 45 cm x45 cm.	8800.00	No.	25.00	220000.00
1.03	Filling of pits 45cmx 45cm x 45cm	8800.00	No.	7.00	61600.00
1.04	Planting of plant raised in P/Bags	8800.00	No.	5.00	44000.00
1.05	Carriage of P/Bag plants from road side chandpur & Beas to plantation work site (pit to pit) average lead 2 km by Manual labour	8800.00	No.	13.00	114400.00
1.06	Construction of inspection path 60cm wide	800.00	No.	25.00	20000.00
1.07	Prepration of patch (30cmx30cmx25cm) (1100patch/hact)(1100x4=4400 tufts/ha.)	8800.00	No.	10.00	88000.00
1.08	Planting of grass tufts in patch (4 tufts /patch)(1100x4=4400tufts/Ha.)	35200.00	No.	.80	28160.00
1.09	Cost of grass tufts	35200.00	No.	.31	10912.00
1.10	Carrige of grass tufts	8.00	No.	400.00	3200.00
1.11	Cost of P/beg plants for up to road side plantationm area(Kachnar, Bamboo,Amla,1-1.5 year old)	8800.00	No.	20.00	176000.00

Total in Figures

Lowest Amount Quoted BY: Virender Pundir(768592.00)

7.88592.00

Distt. Sirmou